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What characteristics do
our graduates have?




Student Employment

...and their work usually wasn’t directly

Most graduates were employed as students... .
g ploy related to their field of study.

72%
66%

41% 40%

0 N 34%
32% 32% o, 20% - 28%
° 21% 22%
I I I I ST

Employed Part-Time Not Employed Employed Full-Time  Employed Part-Time Not Directly Directly Related
and Full-Time Equally Related

2019 m 2020
2018 m2019 m2020
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Educational Goals

66%

o 60% Most graduates’ Initial Educational Goal was to
transfer to a four-year institution, and they generally
intend to earn an associate’s degree first.

In each year, about 1/3 of graduates said their goal
had changed over time.

11% 11% 12% 12%

9%
0,
7% I o
. 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
m= 27 [

Transfer to a 4-year  Transfer to a 4-year Obtain a 2-year AA/AS Earn a career technical Advance in current Prepare for a new
institution with an  institution without an without transfer certificate without job/career (update job career (acquire job
AA/AS AA/AS transfer skills) skills)

2018 ® 2019 m 2020
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How did attending
Miramar College
impact graduates:




Overall, graduates felt prepared.

1% 1% 39, WEE3%EE 5o, IRRFARER

2018 2019 2020 2018 2019 2020
| feel like | have gained meaningful knowledge, skills, As a result of my education at Miramar College, | feel
and experiences during my education at Miramar prepared for the next step of my personal,
College. educational, and career journey.
® Strongly Agree m Agree # Neither Agree nor Disagree Disagree m Strongly Disagree
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What percentage of graduates said their experience at
Miramar College contributed to their growth in each area?

75% | 72%72% 73%7oty
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How much did graduates’ experience at Miramar College contribute
to their growth in each area overall?

2.7 2.7
2.7 2.6 2.7 26 26
: 2.5 2.4 I I I I I I I

3: Very
much

2.7 2.7
2:Some I I
1: Very

little 2019 2020 2019 2020 2019 2020 2019 2020 2019 2020 2019 2020 2019 2020
Acquiring a broad Acquiring job or Contributing to the Developing a Developing clearer Gaining Learning effectively
general education work-related welfare of your personal code of career goals information about on your own

knowledge and community values and ethics career
skills opportunities
3: Very 2.8 2.7 2.7
much 2.6 2.5 2.6 27 2.7 25 26 2.6 ’ 2.7
N I I I I
1: Very
little 2019 2020 2019 2020 2019 2020 2019 2020 2019 2020 2019 2020 2019 2020 2019 2020
Solving numerical Speaking clearly Thinking critically Understanding Understanding Using computing Working effectively Writing clearly and
problems and effectively and analytically people of other yourself and information with others effectively
racial and ethnic technology

backgrounds

m 2019 m 2020
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Were students satisfied?

12%

25%

30%

2019 2020 2019

| became involved in

that were meaningful
to me.

M| Strongly Agree Agree

Ee%R

| feel like | am part of
on-campus activities a community at
Miramar College.

wA%E 6% W78 B
10%

42% 41% o
° ° 32% 8%

2019 2020 2019 2020

| feel my skills, Someone at Miramar
talents, abilities, and College helped keep
experiences were me motivated to

appreciated by reach my personal,
someone at Miramar educational, and
College. career goals.
# Neither Agree nor Disagree Disagree B Strongly Disagree

Agreement went
up for three of
four questions
measuring
satisfaction.

The exception was
the question that
already had the
highest levels of
agreement.
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What impact did
services have?




What percentage of graduates used each service?

Many graduates said
financial issues impacted

80% 79%

96% g85% 30%

their ability to achieve
their goals

64% 579%

45%

30% 29%
1 0 20% 22% 21/ 0 0
9A’ I I o 12% 8% 8% 11% 16% 10% 17% 9% 17%
. - . m B . | m B
2019 2020 2019 2020 2018 2019 2020 2018 2019 2020 2018 2019 2020 2019 2020 2018 2019 2020 2018 2019 2020 2019 2020
Academic Bookstore Career Center Counseling Office DSPS English EOPS Flnancial Aid Jet Fuel Food
Success Center Tutoring Pantry
Center
Mental health issues 92% Most graduates’
were a top-10 barrier initial goal was
to goals in 2019 59% 58% to transfer 60% 529
379 46%
28% 29% 23% 0 19% 19%
(o) (o) (0] (0] 0,
I I % 4% 8% A L 10% 13% % 9y 13%
2019 2020 2018 2019 2020 2018 2019 2020 2020 2018 2019 2020 2018 2019 2020 2018 2019 2020 2018 2019 2020 2018 2019 2020

Mental Health Services

Math Tutoring Center

Registration Office
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San Diego Promise Student Affairs Office

Student Clubs/Orgs Student Health Services Transfer Center Veterans Affairs

w2018 w2015 w2020




How frequently did students use services overall?

3: Often 2.7 2.7
23 232423 2.3
51 23 2.2 22 2 20 . 21 2.2 22 2.1
' 20 19 18 2.0
2: Sometimes :
i 5 i I I
1: Seldom
2019 2020 2019 2020 2018 2019 2020 2018 2019 2020 2018 2019 2020 2019 2020 2018 2019 2020 2018 2019 2020 2019 2020
Academic Bookstore Career Center Counseling Office DSPS English EOPS Flnancial Aid Jet Fuel
Success Tutoring Food Pantry
Center Center
3: Often
24 2.3
2.1 2.1 2.1
. 20 39 20 1444 2.0 5
2: Sometimes 1.8 1.8 T 1.7 1.7
1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6
I 1 i I I
2019 2020 2018 2019 2020 2018 2019 2020 2020 2018 2019 2020 2018 2019 2020 2018 2019 2020 2018 2019 2020 2018 2019 2020
Math Tutoring Center Mental Health Services Registration Office San Diego Promise Student Affairs Office Student Clubs/Orgs Student Health Services Transfer Center Veterans Affairs

m 2018 w2019 m2020
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5: Strong
Positive Impact

4: Positive
Impact

3: No Impact

2: Negative
Impact

1: Strong
Negative
Impact

5: Strong
Positive Impact

4: Positive
Impact

3: No Impact
2: Negative
Impact

1: Strong
Negative
Impact

What impact did services have on graduates’ ability to

4.1 i

2019 2020

Academic
Success Center

42 44

2019 2020

Math Tutoring
Center

38 40
2019 2020

Bookstore

4.5
4.1 I

2019 2020

Mental Health
Services

reach their goals overall?

4.2
3.8 I

2019 2020

Career Center

38 3.9

2019 2020

Registration

42 43 4.4
I I 4.0 I
2019 2020 2019 2020
Counseling DSPS
Office

4.6

4.1
3.7

2020 2019 2020
San Student Affairs
Diego Office
Promise

m 2019 m 2020

4.1
3.8 I

2019 2020

English
Tutoring Center

40 42

2019 2020

Student
Clubs/Orgs

4.7

2019 2020
EOPS

3.9 4.1

2019 2020

Student Health
Services
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43 43 4.2
I I 3.8 I
2019 2020 2019 2020
Financial Aid Jet Fuel Food
Pantry

4.4 4.3

i I 4.0 I
2019 2020 2019 2020

Transfer Center Veterans Affairs



How did Miramar
College help graduates
reach their goals:




What did graduates say we did well'in supporting them reaching their.goals?

Supporting ey
Students 2019 2020

22% - Professors/instructors 21% - Professors/instructors
Successes . 19% - Counselors/Counseling Office 19% - Counselors/Counseling Office
Many gra.duates said 16% - Course offerings 8% - Provided guidance
they I’eCEIV.Ed support 13% - Transfer support/Transfer Center 6% - Staff
from teachi ng facu lty’ 6% - Staff 5% - Transfer support/Transfer Center

counseling faculty, staff,

and the Transfer Center

What did they say we could have done better.in supporting them?

Top 5
Opportunities for 2015 2020
Improvement 11% - Counselors/Counseling Office 12% - Counselors/Counseling Office
..While other graduates 7% - Professors/instructors 6% - Provide more guidance
said that they would have 4% - Transfer support/Transfer Center 5% - Promote a sense of community
liked improved support 4% - More evening/weekend/online classes 3% - Transfer support/Transfer Center
from those same sources 4% - Changes to specific programs 3% - Professors/instructors
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Barriers Impacting Goal Completion

Did Miramar College do well in
helping grads overcome barriers?

Faced barriers
40%

In both 2019 and 2020, 40% of 2019 2020
graduates said they faced barriers.
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Most-Reported Barriers

2019 2020
lliness/health issues 1. Monetary barriers
Monetary barriers / 2. COVID-19
Class difficulty/pacing === 3 Class difficulty/pacing

Class availability 4. Work
Work 5. Family responsibilities or issues

A S
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What are our
graduates’ goals now?




Are graduates currently employed:

The percentage of currently unemployed
graduates has gone up.

43% 43%
38%
32%
25%
I 19%
Employed part-time Not Employed Emplyed full-time

w2019 m 2020
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What are their employment plans for the next six months?

Employed graduates (full- and part-time) plan to... Unemployed graduates plan to...

51%
42%

48%

32%

18% 18% 0,199
4o 13% 13% 10% | 8% 9% e 18%19%
o 5%
=01 In Al = B
Stay at Seek a Seek full-  Seek part- Other I plan to quit Seek part-time Not work to Seek full-time Not WoTk for
current job  promotion  time job time job working employment  continue  employment other reasons
with current outside of  outside of education
organization  current current

employer  employer 2019 = 2020

m 2019 m2020

SAN DIEGO MIRAMAR COLLEGE OFFICE OF PLANNING, RESEARCH & INSTITUTIONAL EFFECTIVENESS 20




What are graduates’ education plans for the next six months?

70% 66%
61%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20% 16% 16% 14%
10% .
0
Transfertoa4- Continue at SDMC Not seeking further Other Continue at
year education another
college/university community college
2019 m 2020
Compared to 2019:

e A higher percentage of 2020 graduates intended to transfer to a four-year school
* Alower percentage did not plan to seek further education
* Alower percentage planned to continue their education at another community college
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What percentage of graduates are interested in
Miramar College’s alumni services?

50%

48%
44%
40%
32% 34%
27% 26%
e T
Ability to attended Alumni networking Alumni newsletter None of the above Other

campus career fairs and
other career-related
events

w2019 m 2020
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